Surplus/ Deficit after taxation   12   (3,556)   (2,209)
(5,765)

Debtors
Prepayments and accrued income   15   2,598   (2,209)
389

Creditors
Accruals Charges   17   (4,126)   2,209
(1,917)

Provisions
Other Provisions-Job Evaluation   19B   -   (2,209)
(2,209)

Prior Year Adjustment for Job Evaluation- Group

   2023   2023

   Notes   As Originally Stated   Adjustment   Restated

Income   £000   £000   £000
Funded Council grants   2   18,431   (2,209)   16,222

Surplus/ Deficit after taxation   12   (3,427)   (2,209)   (5,636)

Debtors
Prepayments and accrued income   15   2,731   (2,209)   522

Creditors
Accruals Charges   17   (4,247)   2,209   (2,038)

Provisions
Other Provisions-Job Evaluation   19B   -   (2,209)   (2,209)

The income from the Funding Council Grants was overstated by £2.2m as at 31 July 2023. Prior years
had accounted for accrued income in respect of expected funding to cover the costs of the ongoing Job
Evaluation expected liability. The funding council have confirmed that there will be no funds available to
cover the liability, therefore it is no longer recognised as income. The prior year adjustment amends the
balance sheet by reducing Debtors by £2.2m and reclassifying the Job Evaluation accrual as a provision.